3000 Old Alabama Road

. Suite 119-608
KSON | Alpharetra, GA 30022

”[ Jackson & Coker

T
& ( :O K E R | www.jacksoncoker.com
Pt , phone 800.272.2707

v, fax 800.936.4562

CLIENT AGREEMENT ADDENDUM No. 3

For Contract No. 03526-17

3,20/8
This Client Agreement Addendum No. 3 dated AY | ‘between Jackson & Coker Locum Tenens,
LLC and Solano County amends the original Contract, dated 5/18/16, as previously amended with
Addendums No. 1 and No. 2 as follows:

e Amend paragraph 11.10 as follows: "Compensation will be a maximum of nine hundred eighty six
thousand four hundred forty two dollars ($986,442) over two years.”

This Client Agreement Addendum shall be governed by the laws of the State of California.

The effective date of this Client Agreement Addendum is Xanujtlfl.f 241 , 2018 .

CLIENT: Solano County Jackson & Coker Locum Tenens, LLC
CITY/STATE: Fairfield, CA CITY/STATE: Alpharetta, GA
Birgitta Corsello % )1 A
BY: BY: byl
Birgitta E. Corsello Dana Massey [/
TITLE: Solano County Administrator TITLE: Division-VP
02/13/2018
DATE 11:21 AMEST DATE: 01/29/2018

pC

“~— LOCUM TENENS - PERMANENT PLACEMENT —



